Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Grant of Earned leave in favour of Mr. Hilal Ahmad Dar, Junior Stenographer

Government Order No:- 43-JK(DSD) of 2023 Dated:- 26.04.2023

Sanction is accorded to the grant of 19 days earned leave in favour of Mr. Hilal Ahmad Dar, Junior Stenographer, Department of Skill Development for performing Umrah at Saudi Arabia, w.e.f 01.05.2023 to 19.05.2023, alongwith station leaving permission, subject to the following conditions:

- That the official after expiry of the leave shall immediately resume his duties.
- ii. That the official will not take any assignment duringhis visit outside the country.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon)IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

No:-DSD-ITI/15/2023-02 (7150827)

Dated:-26.04.2023

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, GAD, Jammu.
  Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu
- 4. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 5. PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

6. Concerned.

7. Government Order file/Incharge website.

(Harjinder Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government.